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NOTES:
1) Connect GND of R3, R6, C11, C12 and C13 directly to pins
7 and 8. Connect pins 7 and 8 to IC Pad directly under IC. 
Connect pins 18 and 19 to copper plane and IC pad directly
under IC. 

UNLESS NOTED:
RESISTORS: OHMS, 0402, 1%
CAPACITORS: 0603
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Linear Technology Corporation
LTC3130UDC-1
ENGR:  J. Noon (011-086)
25V, 600mA Buck Boost DC/DC Converter

BILL OF MATERIALS
DC2397A-3

6/10/2016

Item Qty Reference Part Description Manufacture / Part # Kit Qty

NUMBER OF BOARDS = 325

1 3 C1, C5, C6 CAP CER 1UF 50V 10% X7R 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR71H105KA12L 975
2 1 C2 CAP CER 10UF 50V X7R 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71H106KA12L 325
3 0 C3, C14 CAP, 1210                                              (OPT) 0
4 0 C4 CAP ALUM 220UF 35V 20% SMD            (OPT) PANASONIC, EEE-FP1V221AP 0
5 2 C7, C8 CAP CER 22UF 25V X7R 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71E226KE15L 650
6 2 C9, C10 CAP CER 0.1UF 50V X7R 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71H104KA93D 650
7 1 C11 CAP CER 4.7UF 6.3V 10% X5R 0603 MURATA, GRM188R60J475KE19D 325
8 1 C12 CAP CER 4.7UF 50V 10% X5R 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR61H475KE51L 325
9 0 C13 CAP, 0603                                             (OPT) 0
10 3 R1, R2, R4 RES 2M OHM 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW04022M00FKED 975
12 0 R3, R5, R6 RES, 0402                                             (OPT) 0
13 0 D1 DIODE SCHOTTKY 40V 2A SOD123       (OPT) ROHM, RB068M-40TR 0
14 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 10µH, ±20% COILCRAFT, XAL4040-103ME 325
15 1 U1 25V, 600mA Buck Boost DC/DC Converter LINEAR TECHNOLOGY, LTC3130UDC-1#PBF 325
16 6 E1 - E6 TP, TURRET, 0.094", PBF MILL-MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0      1950
17 6 JP1 - JP6 JMP, 3PIN 1 ROW .079CC SULLINS, NRPN031PAEN-RC 1950
18 6 XJP1 - XJP6 SHUNT, .079" CENTER SAMTEC, 2SN-BK-G 1950
19 4 SPACER STACKING #4 SCREW NYLON .500" KEYSTONE, 8833 1300
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Linear Technology Corporation
LTC3130UDC-1

BILL OF MATERIALS
DEMO BD. #2397A-3-CF 

Item Qty Reference Part Description Manufacturer / Part #

REQUIRED CIRCUIT COMPONENTS:
1 3 C1, C5, C6 CAP CER 1UF 50V 10% X7R 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR71H105KA12L
2 1 C2 CAP CER 10UF 50V X7R 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71H106KA12L
3 2 C7, C8 CAP CER 22UF 25V X7R 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71E226KE15L 
4 2 C9, C10 CAP CER 0.1UF 50V X7R 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71H104KA93D
5 1 C11 CAP CER 4.7UF 6.3V 10% X5R 0603 MURATA, GRM188R60J475KE19D
6 1 C12 CAP CER 4.7UF 50V 10% X5R 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR61H475KE51L
7 3 R1, R2, R4 RES 2M OHM 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW04022M00FKED
8 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 10µH, ±20% COILCRAFT, XAL4040-103ME
9 1 U1 25V, 600mA Buck Boost DC/DC Converter LINEAR TECHNOLOGY, LTC3130UDC-1 #PBF

ADDITIONAL DEMO BOARD CIRCUIT COMPONENTS:
10 0 C3, C14 CAP, 1210                                              (OPT)
11 0 C4 CAP ALUM 220UF 35V 20% SMD            (OPT) PANASONIC, EEE-FP1V221AP
12 0 C13 CAP, 0603                                              (OPT)
13 0 R3, R5, R6 RES, 0402                                              (OPT)
14 0 D1 DIODE SCHOTTKY 40V 2A SOD123        (OPT) ROHM, RB068M-40TR

15 6 E1 - E6 TP, TURRET, 0.094", PBF MILL-MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0      
16 6 JP1 - JP6 SULLINS, NRPN031PAEN-RC SULLINS, NRPN031PAEN-RC
17 6 XJP1 - XJP6 SHUNT, .079" CENTER SAMTEC, 2SN-BK-G
18 4 SPACER STACKING #4 SCREW NYLON .500" KEYSTONE, 8833
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